

CONSTITUTION AND RULES FORM

Request for Bylaw, Interpretation or Editorial Change.

WORLD ARCHERY **FEDERATION FÉDÉRATION** MONDIALE DE TIR À L'ARC

Maison du Sport International Avenue de Rhodanie 54 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland Phone: +41 (0)21 614 30 50 Fax: +41 (0)21 614 30 55 E-mail: info@archery.org www.archery.org

Please send to World Archery Office, attention Thomas AUBERT, taubert@archery.org

Acknowledgement with date of receipt will be sent in return.

1. Nature of Request :	Bylaw (*) Interpretation (**) Editorial Change	X
2. Submitted by:	Judges' Committee	
3. Capacity:	World Archery President Executive Board Member Member Association Continental Association Permanent Committee	
4. Date Submitted to WA Office:	April 28, 2022	
5. Book, Chapter, Article:	MENTION PRECISELY – OR ALL ARTICLE NUMBERS IF IT CONCERNS SEVERAL ARTICLES (IE: Book 1, Chapter 2, Article 2.1) Book 1, Appendix 4, article 8.5.1	
6. Change Requested or Question:	Modify article 8.5.1 8.5.1 The candidates are subject to the World Archery Reaccreditation procedure, except for IJC who are first accredited in the year in which a reaccreditation process is conducted.	
7. Reason(s):	The Judges' Committee feels that IJC who are first accredited in the year in which the accreditation process is being conducted should not be subject to this process because, for obvious reasons, they cannot be expected to comply with the requisites laid out in articles 10.1.1; 10.1.2; and 10.1.5. When they apply to attend the IJC seminar they are complying with article 10.1.3. Article 10.1.4 is complied with when they pass a closed-book exam in the same year in which the judges going through the reaccreditation process take an open-book test.	

^{**} According to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1 Chapter 1 Articles 1.16.7 to 1.16.10 - A 100.00 USD (one hundrerd US dollars) fee will be invoiced according to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1, Article 1.16.8. Fee will be added to yearly Member Association Fee invoice.